S.No
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

2nd merit list for counseling cum admission at GDC doda on 12-08-2022

Name of the Candidate

RUMYSA TABASSUM
SHEETAL DEVI

Arun singh

Anum Tabassum
Rajan Sharma
SAHIL BHAU

PALKA DEVI

Zobiya Rathore
Sartaj shafi
Sundeep Sharma
Adit Kumar

Seerat Jahan
Simran Sharma
Anjlee Devi

JAFFIR HUSSAIN
Palvi rana

HUMA KOUSAR
Ubaidullah Banday
Mohammad Amaan
TAIBA BANOO
Touseef Ramzan
Adeena Indrabi
Asger Nadeem
AMIT SHARMA
Sikander wani
Harsh Shan

KARAN SINGH
ISSRAR AHMED
Sajaad Ahmed Malik

Mother's Name
RAZEENA BEGUM
Smt. SIMPLA DEVI
Rekha devi
Safina Begum
Swarna Devi
SHISHWARTA DEVI
SAPNA DEVI
Farida Begum
Hajra Begum
Kerna devi
Urmala Devi
Mehfoza Akhter
Rekha Devi
Kamlesha Devi
HAMAITA BEGUM
Rekha devi
ZAREENA BEGUM
Nusrat kousar
Shahida Nazir
MUNEERA BEGUM
Naseema Begum
Shabeena Akhter
Tahira Begum
SANTOSHA DEVI
Rabia Begum
Anuradha Devi Shan
MUNNI DEVI
AMANA BEGUM
Mahtaba Begum

Father's Name
MUSHTAQ AHMED
Sh. RAMPARSHAD
Ravinder singh
Bashir Ahmed khan
Jugal Kishore
PAWAN SINGH BHAU
MOHAN SINGH
Ayaz Ahmed Rathore
Mohd Shafi Shan
Mast ram
Susheel Kumar
Mohammad Sharief
Davinder Kumar
Mohinder Singh
SHABIR AHMED
Bikram singh
MOHD ASHRAF
Kifayatullah Banday

Naseem ul haq

GHULAM HUSSAIN BATT

Mohd Ramzan

Muzaffar hussain Indrabi

Mashkoor Ahmed
SATISH KUMAR
Hafiz wani

Shesh Ram Shan
BHADUR SINGH
MANIR AHMED
Bashir Ahmed Malik

Category 12th Marks Percentage

GEN
RBA
Rba
RBA
RBA
GEN
RBA
GEN
RBA
RBA
SC
GEN
General
General
RBA
Gen.
GEN
Gen
Gen
GEN
GEN
Gen
GEN
GEN
General
General
RBA
ST
RBA

396
396
396
396
394
394
394
393
392
392
392
392
392
392
391
391
391
390
390
390
389
388
388
388
387
387
387
387
387

79.2
79.2
79.2
79.2
78.8
78.8
78.8
78.6
78.4
78.4
78.4
78.4
78.4
78.4
78.2
78.2
78.2
78
78
78
77.8
77.6
77.6
77.6
77.4
77.4
77.4
77.4
77.4

stream
Arts
Medical
Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
BCA
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts



150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

ANIECE AZIM
Tofail jan

Shaveta Devi
NIDHI KOTWAL
Sagar Thakur
ANESHA MANHAS
Suhaib Ahmed Malik
Revida Banoo
Nidhi krishan
Ashfaq Hussain
AQSA PERVEEN
Jamsheed Ahmed
Abid Rasool

Anis Ahmed
Shazib Shoket
Nikita Devi
SAPNA DEVI
Rugaya Tabassum
Subina Banoo
Tougeer natnoo
Rohana Tabassum
Barjesh Kumar
Rohit Singh
Suhaib Baba
Ashia Tabassum
Rezwan Ahmed
Amreena banoo
Tawfeeq Ahmed
Jagmohan Sharma
SONIKA DEVI
HARSH BHAU

SHAHEENA BEGUM
Jabeena Begum
Bidya Devi
PUMMY DEVI
Anu Radha
PINKEY DEVI
Parveena Begum
Hajra Begum
Sushma devi
Gulshan Begum
SHAHIDA BEGUM
Raziya Begum
Maryam Begum
Zulekha Bibi
Zareena Begum
Rekha Devi
RENU DEVI
Lachami Begum
Hafiza Begum
Mumtaza begum
Shaheen Begum
Narian devi
Poonam Devi
Najma Nahid
Tahira Begum
Tahira Begum
Taja begum
Shaheena Begum
Sarla Devi

BALA DEVI
KIRNA DEVI

MOHD AZIM
Khursheed Ahmed
Thakar Lal

MANOJ KUMAR
Rajesh Kumar
SURINDER SINGH
Riaz Ahmed Malik
Abdul Samad Batt
Saroop krishan
Mohammad Hussain
ABDUL REHMAN
Mohd Ashraf Sheikh
Qayam Din
Mushtaq Ahmed
Shoket Al

Isher lal

JAGDISH RAJ

Mohd Sharief Batt
Shams Ud Din Mir
Ghulam mohd natnoo
Mohd Ashraf Batt
Romesh kumar
Khazan Singh

Javed Igbal Banrgoo
Shakeel Ahmed
Abdul Majeed
Ghulam Hassan wani
Faiz Ahmed

Raj Singh Sharma
RAJINDER KUMAR
JOGINDER SINGH

RBA
GEN
ST
GENRAL
RBA
GEN
Gen
RBA
Sc
ST
RBA
RBA
ST
ST
0scC
SC
GEN
RBA
RBA
RBA
RBA
SC
SC
GEN
General
RBA
RBA
RBA
GEN
SC
GEN

387
387
386
386
385
385
385
385
384
383
383
382
382
382
382
382
382
380
380
380
378
378
378
378
377
377
377
376
376
376
376

77.4
77.4
77.2
77.2
77
77
77
77
76.8
76.6
76.6
76.4
76.4
76.4
76.4
76.4
76.4
76
76
76
75.6
75.6
75.6
75.6
75.4
75.4
75.4
75.2
75.2
75.2
75.2

Medical
Arts
Arts

Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts

Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts

Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts

Medical
Arts
Arts

Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts

Medical
Arts

Medical
Arts



181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

Rohit Sharma

Bipan Kumar

Aabid Farooq

Beena devi

Nakhil Parihar

AKIf Ahmed

Adiba

Anuj kumar

Payla devi

RAHIL LATIF THUKAR

YUDHVEER SINGH MANHAS

Anmol sharma

AKIf AHMED

Azmat ishtiaq

Ghulam Abbas Khandi
Ghulam Abbas Khandi
Arun Rukwal

ARUN RUKWAL

Sashi devi

Sashi Devi

Rittu sharma
Sumiksha Sharma
Nittin Sharma
Deepak kumar
AATEEKA SHOKET
Sonika Sumbria
MOHD FAZEAN

Ravi singh

Rohit Kumar

Tanya Thakur

Nitten Kumar

Sunita Devi
Kamlasha devi
Shiena Begum
Sushma devi
Surishta Devi
Shageena begum
Tabassum
Neelma devi
Kanta devi
SHAISTA BEGUM
SARITA DEVI MANHAS
Deepa devi
Shageena begum
Ruksana begum
Jubeena begum
Jabeena begum
Sumitra Devi
SUMITRA DEVI
Pinkey devi
Pinkey Devi

Indra devi

Pooja Devi
Sukeerta Devi
Sheela devi
NISHADA BEGUM
Neema Devi
JAMEELA BEGUM
sushma devi
Rinkoo Devi
Suman Devi
Asha Devi

Suresh Kumar
Jagdish raj

Farooq Ahmed
Behari lal

Ramesh Kumar
Javeed Ahmed

Hafiz ur Rehman

Om Raj

Bihari lal sharma
ABDUL LATIF THUKAR

CHANKAR SINGH MANHAS

Rakesh kumar

Javeed Ahmed

Ishtiag ahmed wani
Ghulam Mohd Khandi
Ghulam Mohd Khandi
Piyar Singh

PIYAR SINGH

Kewal nath

Kewal Nath

Raj kumar

Nek Ram

Hari Ram

Joginder kumar
SHOKET ALI

Karnail Singh

NAZAM DIN

uttam singh

Sh Sanjay kumar
Ranjeet Singh

Satish Kumar

GEN
Sc
RBA
Sc
Gen
General
GEN
Sc
Gen
GEN
GEN
RBA
General
General
GEN

GENERAL

RBA
RBA
GEN
GEN
GEN
RBA
GEN
RBA
RBA
RBA
RBA
RBA
SC
RBA
SC

375
375
375
375
375
374
374
374
374
374
374
374
374
373
373
373
373
373
372
372
372
372
371
371
371
370
370
370
370
370
370

75
75
75
75
75
74.8
74.8
74.8
74.8
74.8
74.8
74.8
74.8
74.6
74.6
74.6
74.6
74.6
74.4
74.4
74.4
74.4
74.2
74.2
74.2
74
74
74
74
74
74

Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Non- Medical
Non- Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Medical
Arts
Arts
Arts



212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

BINDU DEVI
SUMNA DEVI
Sameera akhter
Asif ali

MOHSIN FAROOQ

Rais Ahmed

Umar Rabbani

Musharaf Manzoor Malik

Sajad Ahmed
Shradha Jaipuria
Adil Hussain
Sandhya devi
Irslan irshad
Rozia Shabnam
Danish Hussain
Tahir Javed
Razeeda Banoo
Anil kumar
Dara Singh
Rafid Hussain
Anjli Devi

Amit Kumar
Abbhijeet singh
Roshani bhagat
MOHD MAIJID
Gurvinder Singh
Ankit Kumar
Kajal Devi

Deeraj Parihar

SARISTA DEVI
NEELMA DEVI
Nahida begum

asifaliasifali4220@gma

NASEEMA AKHTER
Shafiga Begum
Nahida Begum
Shaheena Begum
Asha Begum
Neena Jaipuria
Khurshida Begum
Champa devi
Waheeda begum
Shabnam Begum
Rubby Begum
Farida Begum
Zaitoona Begum
Lalta devi
Sanjokta Devi
Abidha Begum
Bakila Devi
Sumna Devi
Kirna devi

Rajni Devi
LACHMI BEGUM
Ghambira Devi
Babli devi

Muni Devi

Nirmala Devi

DAYA RAM

LEKH RAJ

Akhter Hussain
Ghulam ali batt
FAROOQ AHMED
Farooq Ahmed
Shabir Ahmed Butt

Manzoor Ahmad Malik

Misery Bakerwal
Kulvir Singh Jaipuria
Zakar Hussain
Vinay kumar

Mohd irshad
Hamidullah Attoo
Faroog Ahmed mir
Javed Igbal Sheikh
Ab Aziz

Raj kumar

Rangeel Singh
Javed Igbal

Sher Singh

Rajinder Singh
Ashok kumar
Ranjeet Kumar
ATTA MOHD SHEIKH
Amrit Lal

Punjab singh
Manohori Lal

Romal Singh

GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
RBA
RBA
RBA
RBA
ST
RBA
GEN/
General
Gen
RBA
RBA
OBC
Gen
SC
RBA
RBA
RBA
SC
General
SC
GEN
SC
SC
SC
RBA

370
370
370
369
369
369
369
368
368
367
367
367
367
366
366
366
366
366
365
365
364
364
363
363
363
363
362
362
362

74
74
74
73.8
73.8
73.8
73.8
73.6
73.6
73.4
73.4
73.4
73.4
73.2
73.2
73.2
73.2
73.2
73
73
72.8
72.8
72.6
72.6
72.6
72.6
72.4
724
724

Non- Medical
Medical
Medical

Arts
Medical
Medical

BCA

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts
Medical

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts
Medical

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts

Arts
Medical
Medical

Arts



Note: All students of first merit are informed to come for counselling cum admission on 10th of Aug, 2022 at 9:30 am
1. The admission is on first come first serve basis and based on merit list.
2. The students are required to bring 12th class marksheet (03 copies), 10th markssheet (03 copies) and 03 passport size
photograhs along with original documents.For cbse students transfer/ migration cerificate(original and 02 photocopies)
is required.
3. Affidavit for those students who have gap of more than one year.
4. Approximation fees medical, Arts, BCA, Commerece is Rs 8700, Rs 8200, Rs 17000 and Rs 8200 respectively.
5. Those students who failed to attend counselling cum admission on 10th of aug, 2022 cannot claim for admission
of their choice.



