2nd merit list for counseling cum admission at GDC doda on 12-08-2022

S.No	Name of the Candidate	Mother's Name	Father's Name	Category	12th Marks	Percentage	stream
121	RUMYSA TABASSUM	RAZEENA BEGUM	MUSHTAQ AHMED	GEN	396	79.2	Arts
122	SHEETAL DEVI	Smt. SIMPLA DEVI	Sh. RAMPARSHAD	RBA	396	79.2	Medical
123	Arun singh	Rekha devi	Ravinder singh	Rba	396	79.2	Medical
124	Anum Tabassum	Safina Begum	Bashir Ahmed khan	RBA	396	79.2	Medical
125	Rajan Sharma	Swarna Devi	Jugal Kishore	RBA	394	78.8	Arts
126	SAHIL BHAU	SHISHWARTA DEVI	PAWAN SINGH BHAU	GEN	394	78.8	Arts
127	PALKA DEVI	SAPNA DEVI	MOHAN SINGH	RBA	394	78.8	Arts
128	Zobiya Rathore	Farida Begum	Ayaz Ahmed Rathore	GEN	393	78.6	BCA
129	Sartaj shafi	Hajra Begum	Mohd Shafi Shan	RBA	392	78.4	Medical
130	Sundeep Sharma	Kerna devi	Mast ram	RBA	392	78.4	Arts
131	Adit Kumar	Urmala Devi	Susheel Kumar	SC	392	78.4	Arts
132	Seerat Jahan	Mehfoza Akhter	Mohammad Sharief	GEN	392	78.4	Arts
133	Simran Sharma	Rekha Devi	Davinder Kumar	General	392	78.4	Medical
134	Anjlee Devi	Kamlesha Devi	Mohinder Singh	General	392	78.4	Arts
135	JAFFIR HUSSAIN	HAMAITA BEGUM	SHABIR AHMED	RBA	391	78.2	Arts
136	Palvi rana	Rekha devi	Bikram singh	Gen.	391	78.2	Arts
137	HUMA KOUSAR	ZAREENA BEGUM	MOHD ASHRAF	GEN	391	78.2	Medical
138	Ubaidullah Banday	Nusrat kousar	Kifayatullah Banday	Gen	390	78	Medical
139	Mohammad Amaan	Shahida Nazir	Naseem ul haq	Gen	390	78	Arts
140	TAIBA BANOO	MUNEERA BEGUM	GHULAM HUSSAIN BATT	GEN	390	78	Medical
141	Touseef Ramzan	Naseema Begum	Mohd Ramzan	GEN	389	77.8	Arts
142	Adeena Indrabi	Shabeena Akhter	Muzaffar hussain Indrabi	Gen	388	77.6	Arts
143	Asger Nadeem	Tahira Begum	Mashkoor Ahmed	GEN	388	77.6	Arts
144	AMIT SHARMA	SANTOSHA DEVI	SATISH KUMAR	GEN	388	77.6	Non- Medical
145	Sikander wani	Rabia Begum	Hafiz wani	General	387	77.4	Arts
146	Harsh Shan	Anuradha Devi Shan	Shesh Ram Shan	General	387	77.4	Medical
147	KARAN SINGH	MUNNI DEVI	BHADUR SINGH	RBA	387	77.4	Arts
148	ISSRAR AHMED	AMANA BEGUM	MANIR AHMED	ST	387	77.4	Arts
149	Sajaad Ahmed Malik	Mahtaba Begum	Bashir Ahmed Malik	RBA	387	77.4	Arts

150	ANIECE AZIM	SHAHEENA BEGUM	MOHD AZIM	RBA	387	77.4	Medical
151	Tofail jan	Jabeena Begum	Khursheed Ahmed	GEN	387	77.4	Arts
152	Shaveta Devi	Bidya Devi	Thakar Lal	ST	386	77.2	Arts
153	NIDHI KOTWAL	PUMMY DEVI	MANOJ KUMAR	GENRAL	386	77.2	Medical
154	Sagar Thakur	Anu Radha	Rajesh Kumar	RBA	385	77	Arts
155	ANESHA MANHAS	PINKEY DEVI	SURINDER SINGH	GEN	385	77	Arts
156	Suhaib Ahmed Malik	Parveena Begum	Riaz Ahmed Malik	Gen	385	77	Arts
157	Revida Banoo	Hajra Begum	Abdul Samad Batt	RBA	385	77	Arts
158	Nidhi krishan	Sushma devi	Saroop krishan	Sc	384	76.8	Arts
159	Ashfaq Hussain	Gulshan Begum	Mohammad Hussain	ST	383	76.6	Arts
160	AQSA PERVEEN	SHAHIDA BEGUM	ABDUL REHMAN	RBA	383	76.6	Medical
161	Jamsheed Ahmed	Raziya Begum	Mohd Ashraf Sheikh	RBA	382	76.4	Arts
162	Abid Rasool	Maryam Begum	Qayam Din	ST	382	76.4	Arts
163	Anis Ahmed	Zulekha Bibi	Mushtaq Ahmed	ST	382	76.4	Arts
164	Shazib Shoket	Zareena Begum	Shoket Ali	OSC	382	76.4	Medical
165	Nikita Devi	Rekha Devi	Isher lal	SC	382	76.4	Arts
166	SAPNA DEVI	RENU DEVI	JAGDISH RAJ	GEN	382	76.4	Arts
167	Ruqaya Tabassum	Lachami Begum	Mohd Sharief Batt	RBA	380	76	Arts
168	Subina Banoo	Hafiza Begum	Shams Ud Din Mir	RBA	380	76	Medical
169	Touqeer natnoo	Mumtaza begum	Ghulam mohd natnoo	RBA	380	76	Arts
170	Rohana Tabassum	Shaheen Begum	Mohd Ashraf Batt	RBA	378	75.6	Arts
171	Barjesh Kumar	Narian devi	Romesh kumar	SC	378	75.6	Medical
172	Rohit Singh	Poonam Devi	Khazan Singh	SC	378	75.6	Arts
173	Suhaib Baba	Najma Nahid	Javed Iqbal Banrgoo	GEN	378	75.6	Arts
174	Ashia Tabassum	Tahira Begum	Shakeel Ahmed	General	377	75.4	Arts
175	Rezwan Ahmed	Tahira Begum	Abdul Majeed	RBA	377	75.4	Arts
176	Amreena banoo	Taja begum	Ghulam Hassan wani	RBA	377	75.4	Arts
177	Tawfeeq Ahmed	Shaheena Begum	Faiz Ahmed	RBA	376	75.2	Medical
178	Jagmohan Sharma	Sarla Devi	Raj Singh Sharma	GEN	376	75.2	Arts
179	SONIKA DEVI	BALA DEVI	RAJINDER KUMAR	SC	376	75.2	Medical
180	HARSH BHAU	KIRNA DEVI	JOGINDER SINGH	GEN	376	75.2	Arts

181	Rohit Sharma	Sunita Devi	Suresh Kumar	GEN	375	75	Arts
182	Bipan Kumar	Kamlasha devi	Jagdish raj	Sc	375	75 	Arts
183	Aabid Farooq	Shiena Begum	Farooq Ahmed	RBA	375	75	Medical
184	Beena devi	Sushma devi	Behari lal	Sc	375	75	Arts
185	Nakhil Parihar	Surishta Devi	Ramesh Kumar	Gen	375	75	Arts
186	AKIf Ahmed	Shaqeena begum	Javeed Ahmed	General	374	74.8	Arts
187	Adiba	Tabassum	Hafiz ur Rehman	GEN	374	74.8	Medical
188	Anuj kumar	Neelma devi	Om Raj	Sc	374	74.8	Arts
189	Payla devi	Kanta devi	Bihari lal sharma	Gen	374	74.8	Arts
190	RAHIL LATIF THUKAR	SHAISTA BEGUM	ABDUL LATIF THUKAR	GEN	374	74.8	Non- Medical
191	YUDHVEER SINGH MANHAS	SARITA DEVI MANHAS	CHANKAR SINGH MANHAS	GEN	374	74.8	Arts
192	Anmol sharma	Deepa devi	Rakesh kumar	RBA	374	74.8	Arts
193	AKIf AHMED	Shaqeena begum	Javeed Ahmed	General	374	74.8	Arts
194	Azmat ishtiaq	Ruksana begum	Ishtiaq ahmed wani	General	373	74.6	Arts
195	Ghulam Abbas Khandi	Jubeena begum	Ghulam Mohd Khandi	GEN	373	74.6	Arts
196	Ghulam Abbas Khandi	Jabeena begum	Ghulam Mohd Khandi	GENERAL	373	74.6	Arts
197	Arun Rukwal	Sumitra Devi	Piyar Singh	RBA	373	74.6	Non- Medical
198	ARUN RUKWAL	SUMITRA DEVI	PIYAR SINGH	RBA	373	74.6	Non- Medical
199	Sashi devi	Pinkey devi	Kewal nath	GEN	372	74.4	Arts
200	Sashi Devi	Pinkey Devi	Kewal Nath	GEN	372	74.4	Arts
201	Rittu sharma	Indra devi	Raj kumar	GEN	372	74.4	Medical
202	Sumiksha Sharma	Pooja Devi	Nek Ram	RBA	372	74.4	Medical
203	Nittin Sharma	Sukeerta Devi	Hari Ram	GEN	371	74.2	Arts
204	Deepak kumar	Sheela devi	Joginder kumar	RBA	371	74.2	Arts
205	AATEEKA SHOKET	NISHADA BEGUM	SHOKET ALI	RBA	371	74.2	Medical
206	Sonika Sumbria	Neema Devi	Karnail Singh	RBA	370	74	Arts
207	MOHD FAZEAN	JAMEELA BEGUM	NAZAM DIN	RBA	370	74	Arts
208	Ravi singh	sushma devi	uttam singh	RBA	370	74	Medical
209	Rohit Kumar	Rinkoo Devi	Sh Sanjay kumar	SC	370	74	Arts
210	Tanya Thakur	Suman Devi	Ranjeet Singh	RBA	370	74	Arts
211	Nitten Kumar	Asha Devi	Satish Kumar	SC	370	74	Arts

212	BINDU DEVI	SARISTA DEVI	DAYA RAM	GEN	370	74	Non- Medical
213	SUMNA DEVI	NEELMA DEVI	LEKH RAJ	GEN	370	74	Medical
214	Sameera akhter	Nahida begum	Akhter Hussain	GEN	370	74	Medical
215	Asif ali	asifaliasifali4220@gma	ai Ghulam ali batt	OBC	369	73.8	Arts
216	MOHSIN FAROOQ	NASEEMA AKHTER	FAROOQ AHMED	RBA	369	73.8	Medical
217	Rais Ahmed	Shafiqa Begum	Farooq Ahmed	RBA	369	73.8	Medical
218	Umar Rabbani	Nahida Begum	Shabir Ahmed Butt	RBA	369	73.8	BCA
219	Musharaf Manzoor Malik	Shaheena Begum	Manzoor Ahmad Malik	RBA	368	73.6	Arts
220	Sajad Ahmed	Asha Begum	Misery Bakerwal	ST	368	73.6	Arts
221	Shradha Jaipuria	Neena Jaipuria	Kulvir Singh Jaipuria	RBA	367	73.4	Arts
222	Adil Hussain	Khurshida Begum	Zakar Hussain	GEN/	367	73.4	Arts
223	Sandhya devi	Champa devi	Vinay kumar	General	367	73.4	Arts
224	Irslan irshad	Waheeda begum	Mohd irshad	Gen	367	73.4	Arts
225	Rozia Shabnam	Shabnam Begum	Hamidullah Attoo	RBA	366	73.2	Medical
226	Danish Hussain	Rubby Begum	Farooq Ahmed mir	RBA	366	73.2	Arts
227	Tahir Javed	Farida Begum	Javed Iqbal Sheikh	OBC	366	73.2	Arts
228	Razeeda Banoo	Zaitoona Begum	Ab Aziz	Gen	366	73.2	Arts
229	Anil kumar	Lalta devi	Raj kumar	SC	366	73.2	Arts
230	Dara Singh	Sanjokta Devi	Rangeel Singh	RBA	365	73	Medical
231	Rafid Hussain	Abidha Begum	Javed Iqbal	RBA	365	73	Arts
232	Anjli Devi	Bakila Devi	Sher Singh	RBA	364	72.8	Arts
233	Amit Kumar	Sumna Devi	Rajinder Singh	SC	364	72.8	Arts
234	Abhijeet singh	Kirna devi	Ashok kumar	General	363	72.6	Arts
235	Roshani bhagat	Rajni Devi	Ranjeet Kumar	SC	363	72.6	Arts
236	MOHD MAJID	LACHMI BEGUM	ATTA MOHD SHEIKH	GEN	363	72.6	Arts
237	Gurvinder Singh	Ghambira Devi	Amrit Lal	SC	363	72.6	Arts
238	Ankit Kumar	Babli devi	Punjab singh	SC	362	72.4	Medical
239	Kajal Devi	Muni Devi	Manohori Lal	SC	362	72.4	Medical
240	Deeraj Parihar	Nirmala Devi	Romal Singh	RBA	362	72.4	Arts

Note: All students of first merit are informed to come for counselling cum admission on 10th of Aug, 2022 at 9:30 am

- 1. The admission is on first come first serve basis and based on merit list.
- 2. The students are required to bring 12th class marksheet (03 copies), 10th markssheet (03 copies) and 03 passport size photograhs along with original documents. For cbse students transfer/ migration cerificate (original and 02 photocopies) is required.
- 3. Affidavit for those students who have gap of more than one year.
- 4. Approximation fees medical, Arts, BCA, Commerece is Rs 8700, Rs 8200, Rs 17000 and Rs 8200 respectively.
- 5. Those students who failed to attend counselling cum admission on 10th of aug, 2022 cannot claim for admission of their choice.